
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2020

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)College of Graduate Health Sciences

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition Diff

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 606 28 12 3 14 663 304 967
2 1212 56 24 6 28 1326 608 1934
3 1818 84 36 9 42 1989 912 2901
4 2424 112 48 12 56 2652 1216 3868
5 3030 140 60 15 70 3315 1520 4835
6 3636 168 72 18 84 3978 1824 5802
7 4242 196 84 21 98 4641 2128 6769
8 4848 224 96 24 112 5304 2432 7736

9+ 5447 250 100 25 120 5942 2724 8666

College of Graduate Health Sciences - Hearing & Speech Sciences

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility 

Fee

Transportat
ion Fee

Library 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Diff

*Out-of- 
State  
Total

1 606 47 3 14 23 6 5 704 36 304 1021
2 1212 94 6 28 46 12 10 1408 72 608 2042
3 1818 141 9 42 69 18 15 2112 108 912 3063
4 2424 188 12 56 92 24 20 2816 144 1216 4084
5 3030 235 15 70 115 30 25 3520 180 1520 5105
6 3636 282 18 84 138 36 30 4224 216 1824 6126
7 4242 329 21 98 161 42 35 4928 252 2128 7147
8 4848 376 24 112 184 48 40 5632 288 2432 8168

9+ 5447 418 101 25 120 202 75 40 6428 317 2724 9267
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2020

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)College of Graduate Health Sciences-Pharmacology

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition Diff

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 929 28 12 3 12 984 469 1453
2 1858 56 24 6 28 1972 938 2910
3 2787 84 36 9 42 2958 1407 4365
4 3716 112 48 12 56 3944 1876 5820
5 4645 140 60 15 70 4930 2345 7275
6 5574 168 72 18 84 5916 2814 8730
7 6503 196 84 21 98 6902 3283 10185
8 7432 224 96 24 112 7888 3752 11640

9+ 8356 250 100 25 120 8851 4,214 13065

College of Graduate Health Sciences-Forensic Dentistry

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility 

Fee

Transportat
ion Fee

Library 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Diff

*Out-of- 
State  
Total

1 929 47 3 14 23 6 5 1027 36 469 1509
2 1858 94 6 28 46 12 10 2054 72 938 3018
3 2787 141 9 42 69 18 15 3081 108 1407 4527
4 3716 188 12 56 92 24 20 4108 144 1876 6036
5 4645 235 15 70 115 30 25 5135 180 2345 7545
6 5574 282 18 84 138 36 30 6162 216 2814 9054
7 6503 329 21 98 161 42 35 7189 252 3283 10563
8 7432 376 24 112 184 48 40 8216 288 3752 12072

9+ 8356 418 101 25 120 202 75 40 9337 317 4214 13666
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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